necessary documents and the certificates, before the Respondent, including the R.C.

Book.

(ii) The Petitioner shall not alienate the vehicle, in any manner, till the adjudication
proceedings are completed;

(iii) The Petitioner shall deposit a sum of Rs. 15,000/-(Rupees Fifteen Thousand only)
in cash, with the Respondent;

(iv) The Petitioner shall give an undertaking before the Respondent that he shall not
use the vehicle, for any illegal purpose, in future and that he shall also produce the
vehicle, as and when it is required by the Respondent;